We are ha ppy to notify you that the Meals for the Capacity Training for English, Science and 
Math Teachers to Improve Learning Outcomes is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with 

Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at Contract Price equivalent to One Hundred Thirty 
Five Thousand Pesos (P 135,000.00). 

Very truly yours, 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent